116 Rockwell Automation Publication 1769-TD006F-EN-P - September 2015
1769 Compact I/O Modules Specifications
Compact I/O Accessories
End Caps
The final I/O bank in Compact system needs an end cap on the end without the expansion cable. The 1769-L23x
controller comes with a right-end cap, so you do not need to order one separately.
Category Cat. No. Description
End cap 1769-ECL Left-end cap for Compact I/O system
1769-ECR Right-end cap for Compact I/O system
Expansion cable 1769-CLL1 Left bank-to-left bank expansion 305 mm (1 ft)
1769-CLL3 Left bank-to-left bank expansion 1 m (3.28 ft)
1769-CRR1 Right bank-to-right bank expansion 305 mm (1 ft)
1769-CRR3 Right bank-to-right bank expansion 1 m (3.28 ft)
1769-CRL1 Right bank-to-left bank expansion 305 mm (1 ft)
1769-CRL3 Right bank-to-left bank expansion 1 m (3.28 ft)
Replacement terminal block 1769-RTBN10 10-pin NEMA terminal block
1769-RTBN18 18-pin NEMA terminal block
Replacement door labels 1769-RL1 Replacement door labels for digital I/O, 2 per kit
1769-RL2 Replacement door labels for analog and specialty I/O, 2 per kit
Replacement doors 1769-RD Door replacement kit, 2 per kit
Replacement connector kit 1746-N3 Connector kit to terminate a cable, which connects field I/O devices to 32-point I/O modules, 1 connector and 40
terminals
Table 114 - Technical Specifications - 1769-ECL, 1769-ECR
Attribute 1769-ECL 1769-ECR
Current draw @ 5.1V 5 mA
0 mA
Current draw @ 24V
Weight, approx 130 g (0.286 lb)
Location Left end Right end
North American temperature code T3C
IEC temperature code N/A T4
Enclosure type rating None (open-style) None (open-style)
58 Rockwell Automation Publication 1769-TD006F-EN-P - September 2015
1769 Compact I/O Modules Specifications
Retaining screw torque 0.46 N m (4.1 lb in)
Wire size (22…14 AWG) solid
(22…16 AWG) stranded
Wire type Cu-90 °C (194 °F)
Replacement terminal block 1769-RTBN10 (1 per kit)
Replacement door label 1769-RL1 (2 per kit)
Replacement door 1769-RD (2 per kit)
Vendor ID code 1
Product type code 7
Product code 84
Enclosure type rating None (open style)
(1) Triac outputs turn on and off at AC line zero cross.
(2) To limit the effects of leakage current through solid-state outputs, a loading resistor can be connected in parallel with your load. For 120V AC operation, use a 15 k , 2 W resistor. For 240V AC operation,
use a 5 k , 5 W resistor.
(3) If you connect surge suppressors across your external load, you extend the life of the triac outputs.
Table 59 - Technical Specifications - 1769-OA8
Attribute 1769-OA8
96 Rockwell Automation Publication 1769-TD006F-EN-P - September 2015
1769 Compact I/O Modules Specifications
1769-OW8
Compact AC/DC relay contact module
Table 92 - Technical Specifications - 1769-OW8
Attribute 1769-OW8
Outputs 8 normally open (4 points/group)
Operating voltage range 5…265V AC
5…125V DC
Delay, on 10 ms
Delay, off 10 ms
Current draw @ 5.1V 125 mA
Current draw @ 24V 100 mA
Heat dissipation, max 2.83 W
Off-state leakage, max 0 mA
On-state current, min 10 mA @ 5V DC
Current per point, max 2.5 A
Current per module, max 16 A
Isolation voltage Verified by one of the following dielectric tests: 1836V AC for 1 s or 2596V DC for 1 s, output point to bus
and group to group
265V AC working voltage (IEC Class 2 reinforced insulation)
Weight, approx 280 g (0.61 lb)
Dimensions (HxWxD), approx 118 x 35 x 87 mm (4.65 x 1.38 x 3.43 in.)
Height with mounting tabs 138 mm (5.43 in.)
Slot width 1
Module location DIN rail or panel mount
Power supply 1769-PA2, 1769-PB2, 1769-PA4, 1769-PB4
Power supply distance rating 8 modules
Terminal screw torque 0.68 N m (6 lb in)
Retaining screw torque 0.46 N m (4.1 lb in)
Wire size (22…14 AWG) solid
(22…16 AWG) stranded
Wire type Cu-90 °C (194 °F)
Replacement terminal block 1769-RTBN10 (1 per kit)
Replacement door label 1769-RL1 (2 per kit)
OUT 6
OUT 4
VAC-VDC
2
OUT 2
OUT 0
OUT 7
OUT 5
OUT 3
OUT 1
VAC-VDC
1
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
Simplified Output Circuit Diagram 1769-OW8
L1 or DC+
L2 or DC-
L1 or DC+
L2 or DC-OUT
VAC-VDC
+24V